ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MANKATO TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNPLATTED LAND NOT EXCEEDING TWO HUNDRED ACKES, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 686, LAWS OF MINNESOTA, 1959 SESSION.

The City of Mankato, Minnesota does ordain:

Section 1.

A petition has been filed with the City Clerk of the City of Mankato, Minnesota by Clement W. Scheurer and Anastasia Scheurer, his wife, as sole owners of the following described real estate to have such land included in the City of Mankato, Blue Earth County, Minnesota, to-wit:

Commencing at a point on the rient of way line of minnesota Trunk Highway No. 14 904.6 feet west of the east line of the Northwest Quarter of Section 16, Township 108, Range 26; thence west along said right of way line a distance of 200 feet; thence south and parallel with the east line of said Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 16, 306 feet; thence east and parallel with the south right of way line of said runk Highway No. 14 a distance of 200 feet; thence north and parallel with the east line of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of section 16 a distance of 306 feet to the place of beginning.

Section 2.

The quantity of land embraced within the foregoing description is unplatted and does not exceed 200 acres and is not within the corporate limits of any city or village and is contiguous to and abutting upon a portion of the westerly boundary of the City of Mankato, Minnesota, an incorporated city, having a population of not less than 10,000 nor more than 50,000, pursuant to the last census.

Section 3.

The City Council of Mankato, Minnesota hereby determines that the annexation of the above described property will be to the pest interests of the municipality and of the land affected and that the above described tract and percel of land is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to city go ernment and is hereby annexed to and declared to be an addition to the City of Lankato, as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof and the corporate limits of the City of Mankato, Minnesota are hereby extended to include said or the lay.

The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the County Auditor, and the Secretary of State and this ordinance takes effect 10 days after its passage and publication and upon the filing if certified copies, as herein-described.

Passed this 144 . or August, 1961.

Secretary of the Council

Stati of minnesota Repairment of State

AUG 21 1961

#15388

Commodification of States

SEAL

15388

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF BLUE \$ARTH)

I, Evelyn Ritter, Clerk of the City of Mankato, hereby certify that the attached Ordinance is a true and correct copy of the original thereof on file in my office as Clerk of the City of Mankato, Blue Earth County, Minnesota.

SS.

Clerk of the City of Mankato, Minnesota.

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE AUG 21 1961 Junio Scale of Scoti

> > 15388